







20. Install the supplied 1/2" NPT fill plug on the B&M Cast Aluminum Rear End Cover and tighten.

21. Install and tighten any other parts (e.g., sway bar, panhard rod) if removed.

Owner's Manual/Maintenance Booklet recommends replacing axle lubricant anytime axle is submerged in water. (Refer to Owner's Manual/Maintenance Booklet for details).

Parts List	Tools List
<p>(1) Cast Aluminum Cover (2) Load Bolts (2) Jam Nuts (1) 1/4" NPTF Drain Plug (1) 1/2" NPT Filler Plug (10) 8mm x 1.25 x 25mm Bolts (2) 8mm x 1.25 x 30mm Bolts (12) 5/16 AN Washers</p>	<p>Jack &amp; Jack Stands Drain Pan Rags RTV Silicone Gasket Maker Gear Oil Gear Oil Pump Torque Wrenches 3/8" Ratchet &amp; 3" Extension 1/4" Allen 3/8" Allen 10mm Socket Flat Blade Screwdriver</p>

**IMPORTANT: RETAIN THESE INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE REFERENCE**